because of the respondents and therefore, in case of further promotional avenue,
the promotional date for the petitioner and joining the date of the petitioner on the
post of Sub Inspector of Police will be considered, exactly, as per Annexure-2 to the
memo of the petition.

6. This writ petition is allowed with a cost of Rs. 2,500/- (Rs. two thousand and five
hundred only), which the State of Jharkhand will pay to the petitioner, within a
period of four weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of an order of this Court.